
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $16,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 G'S LAST CHANCE (L) '20 C $20,000 120 Orozco, I Gary Thompson or Linda Thompson Baker, D. Wayne
2 SGT POWELL (L) '20 G $20,000 120 Espinoza, A Adam Aiken, Troy Bandemer, Steve Bogdonoff, David

Crossley or Daniel Preiss
Jauregui, O. J.

3 LORD OF LIGHT (L) '20 C $20,000 120 Ayuso, A Dennis January Sherman, Steve
4 EASTER COMMAND (L1) '20 C $20,000 120 Rivera, S Four Quarters Corp. Galvin, Brendan
5 MICKEY GOLDMILL (L) '20 G $20,000 120 Roman, E Battle Born Racing Stable Wong, Jonathan
6 LOKI OF ASGARD (L) '20 C $20,000 120 Pena, B(alt) McLean Racing Stables Ordonez, Aggie
7 DO IT FOR DAVE (L) '20 C $20,000 120 Gomez, A(alt) Steve E. Swanson Howey, Quinn
Hind Shoes Off: Easter Command

7
2nd Race. (CX11) CLAIMING $32,000-$30,000
Purse $27,000 (Plus up to $3,240 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 NEVER FOR MONEY (L) '17 M $32,000 122 Espinoza, A Michael Jawl or Andy Mathis Mathis, Andy
2 HENNYS CRAZY TRAIN (L) '18 M $32,000 122 Alvarado, F Alan G. Mindell McCanna, Tim
3 LUXURY LINER (L) '18 M $32,000 125 Rivera, S Nicholas B. Alexander or Selvyn Bleifer Miyadi, Steve
4 I'LL DO IT FOR YOU (L) '17 M $32,000 122 Garcia, E Quentin B. Miller, Bernardo Orsi or George F. Schmitt Miller, Quentin
5 HOT RAGEOUS (L) '18 M $32,000 122 Orozco, I Doug Kline or Daniel J. Sargent Moger, Jr., Ed
6 TIP TOP GAL (L) '16 M $32,000 122 Chavez, A George Schmitt Miller, Quentin
Hind Shoes Off: Tip Top Gal

6
3rd Race. (CS3) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $17,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DIAMOND RANGER (L) '17 G $10,500 121 Roman, E Randy Marriott or Jack Steiner Steiner, Jack
2 ALEXANDER'S DREAM (L) '18 G $12,500 123 Espinoza, A Hat Trick Racing France, Reid
3 UNREAL (L) '19 C $12,500 123 Ayuso, A A. Jason Hall Stables Jauregui, O. J.
4 MESA EMPIRE (L) '19 G $12,500 123 Chavez, A Anthony Doria Lenzini, Michael
5 HAY JUAN (L) '19 G $12,500 123 Rivera, S M & J Ranch, Juan Ochoa or J. Roque Orta Ramos, Jesus
6 MY DOMINATOR (L) '18 G $12,500 123 Pena, B Taboada Racing Stables LLC Wong, Jonathan
7 HOLIDAY HUSTLE (L) '19 G $12,500 123 Alvarado, F Patrick LePley McCanna, Tim

7
4th Race. (CX6) ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $9,900 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 ALWAYS SEEKING (L) '19 F 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Steiner, Jack

2 SLACK TIDE (L) '19 F 120 Radke, K Ten Broeck Farm Wright, Blaine
3 ANTHONYS CLEOPATRA (L) '19 F 120 Alvarado, F Cacchiotti Ranch McCanna, Tim
4 BUYBACK (L) '16 M 120 Espinoza, A Tracy Henline & Paula Henline Wright, Blaine
5 CAROLINA MIA (L) '17 M 120 Ayuso, A Margarito Arechiga Rondan, Felix

5
5th Race. (CX14) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 BABY FRANKIE (L) '16 G $6,250 123 Alvarado, F Luciano Pascual Medina Puentes, Jose
2 CANYON CREST (L) '17 G $6,250 123 Herrera, H(alt) Jill Martin McDonald, Melanie
3 CONTINENTAL DIVIDE (L) '15 G $6,250 123 Roman, E Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust or Rockingham Ranch Wong, Jonathan
4 BRONZE WARRIOR (L) '15 G $6,250 123 Flores, Pablo(alt) Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
5 RUNAWAY KRISTIN (L) '18 G $6,250 123 Rodriguez, Jose Luciano Pascual Medina Puentes, Jose
6 DEALERS HAND (L) '18 G $6,250 123 Herrera, C Jose Bautista Bautista, Jose
7 MAGIC TIGER (L) '18 G $6,250 123 Garcia, E(alt) Jeff Chain or Ray Thomas Thomas, Ruby
Hind Shoes Off: Dealers Hand; Runaway Kristin

7
6th Race. (C10) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 MR. FIGHTER (L) '20 G 120 Roman, E Leo Rivera Rivera, Leo
2 DE LA LUNA (L) '20 R 120 Ayuso, A Boardshorts Stables, LLC Howey, Quinn
3 COUSIN RICHIE (L) '20 G 120 Gomez, A Larry Odbert Ledezma, Sergio
4 JERRY JEFF WALKER (L) '20 G 120 Martinez, C Leobardo Rivera or Manuela Sosa Rivera, Leo
5 IRISH CORN (L) '20 G 120 Espinoza, A Daniel O'Neill Steiner, Jack
6 CUT ACROSS SHORTY (L) '20 C 120 Chavez, A Larry Odbert Haley, Gloria
7 NORTHERN JEWEL (L) '20 G 120 Orozco, I Allan Pitchko Moger, Jr., Ed

7
7th Race. (CS5) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $15,500 (Plus up to $1,860 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023 or Claiming Price $8,000.
1 WELLSWORT (IRE) (L) '19 G 125 Rivera, S Amy Hobson Hobson, Simon
2 ECOLOGIST (L) '17 G 122 Chavez, A Taboada Racing Stables LLC Calvario, Samuel
3 LUCK IS GOLDEN (L) '17 G 122 Garcia, E Browne Cattle Co. Inc. or William Branch Meier, Monty
4 SUNNY SPOT (L) '15 G 122 Pena, B Gerardo Ruelas Aguilar Preciado, Guillermo
5 AGENT ZERO (L) '16 G 120 Herrera, H William Branch Meier, Monty
6 EXCLUSIVE SPEAKER (L) '17 G 125 Espinoza, A Michael L. Radovich Steiner, Jack
7 WALKING BOSS (L) '19 G 122 Roman, E McLean Racing Stables Ordonez, Aggie
8 THEYREMINISCEOVERU (L) '18 G 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Matthew Troy Troy, Matthew

Hind Shoes Off: Walking Boss; Wellswort (IRE)

8
8th Race. (C8) ALLOWANCE CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $32,000 (Plus up to $9,600 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 DR PESCADO (L) '19 C $62,500 125 Herrera, C Margarito Arechiga Rondan, Felix
2 EXECUTIVE CHEF (L) '19 G 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
John & Janene Maryanski or Gerald Schneider Wright, Blaine

3 RAGER (L) '17 G $62,500 125 Espinoza, A Jethorse LLC McCanna, Tim
4 LMLOOKNFORMISCHIEF '19 C 125 Orozco, I Terri Oyarzun & Faith Taylor Taylor, Faith
5 TORPEDO AWAY (L) '16 G $62,500 125 Chavez, A Seamist Racing LLC, Blaine D. Wright Racing Stable LLC

or Dallas or Michelle Becker
Wright, Blaine

6 HEY MATE (L1) '18 G $62,500 125 Roman, E Chris Carpenter or Fred Desimone McLean, Bill
7 IRREFUTABLE (L) '16 G $62,500 125 Radke, K Anthony Pescetti Lenzini, Michael
8 LARRY'S LEGEND (L) '18 G 125 Rivera, S Huntertown Farm LLC Calvario, Samuel
9 MY SUMMER DREAM (L) '18 G $62,500 125 Ayuso, A Danny A. Eplin Jauregui, O. J.

9
9th Race. (C6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TALBOT BAY (L) '19 C 122 Rivera, S Rozamund Barclay Bautista, Jorge
2 INDULGE (L) '18 G 120 Espinoza, A Intrepid Thoroughbred LLC Mandella, Richard
3 SHARONA'S WILD BOY (L) '19 G 120 Ayuso, A George Schmitt Stortz, Marcia
4 LOOKIN TO EXCEL (L) '19 G 122 Roman, E Jamey R. Thomas Thomas, Jamey
5 COUNT ASHER (L) '19 C 122 Martinez, C Bits N Bubbles Racing Calvario, Samuel
6 IDIOT'S GOLD (L) '19 G 122 Herrera, C Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
7 TOLONISITO (L) '19 C 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Baltazar Ortega Meza Ramos, Jesus

8 LUCKY LAD (L) '19 G 120 Pena, B Luciano Pascual Medina Puentes, Jose
Hind Shoes Off: Sharona's Wild Boy; Talbot Bay

8
Off Races:C1 - C2 - C4 - C5 - C7 - C9 - CS1 - CS2 - CS4 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX20 - CX12 - CX13 - CX15 - CX16 - CX17 - CX18 - CX19

FORTY SEVENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:15PM www.goldengatefields.com

SUNDAY, APRIL 2, 2023
Scratch: 10:00 AM Sunday, April 2



Extra Races For Friday, April 7, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 1, 2023)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE
Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which
Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The
Optional Claiming Price)

FIVE FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The
Optional Claiming Price)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. (Plus up to $3,360 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $32,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. For Three Year Olds.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $15,500. (Plus up to $1,860 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 -
2023 or Claiming Price $8,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X16 EXTRA RACE NO 16 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X17 EXTRA RACE NO 17 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X18 EXTRA RACE NO 18 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $16,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X19 EXTRA RACE NO 19 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X20EXTRA RACE NO 20 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,500. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

ONE MILE(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN. HORSES IN THESE SITUATIONS CAN
ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY
SCRATCH TIME OR THE BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE
SCRATCHED. THIS CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO
BE REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO
ENTER "BLOOD PENDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED FOR 120 DAYS OR
MORE WILL REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IF YOU GET NEW HORSES, PLEASE REMEMBER TO
REGISTER THEM WITH HISA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE PAYMASTER WILL NO LONGER ACCEPT CASH FOR
CLAIMS. PLEASE CONTACT HER FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS AT
LORI.BAILEY@GOLDENGATEFIELDS.COM

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE BE EXTREMELY WARY OF SELLING OR GIVING
HORSES AWAY TO A GENTLEMAN NAMED PETE CHAVEZ FROM BAKERSFIELD.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IN ADDITION TO HISA COGGINS REQUIREMENTS, ANY
HORSES SHIPPING WITHIN THE STATE FROM A NON-1/ST PROPERTY WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV/EIV NO LESS THAN 14
DAYS AND NO MORE THAN 180 DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT ON THE HEALTH
CERTIFICATE. THIS SHOULD INCLUDE VACCINATION DATE, VACCINE TYPE, AND
LOT NUMBER. HORSES SHIPPING FROM OUT OF STATE MUST HAVE ALL 7 HISA
VACCINATIONS LISTED ON THEIR HEALTH CERTIFICATE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: EVERY HORSE ON THE GROUNDS AND EVERY HORSE
COMING IN REQUIRES A CURRENT COGGINS (WITHIN 1 YEAR).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL HORSES, INCLUDING STABLE PONIES, MUST HAVE
PROOF OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE WITHIN 5 DAYS OF ENTERING THE GROUNDS
AND REQUIRED VACCINATIONS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE TURF CLUB IS NOW OPEN ALL RACEDAYS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WILL HOST A GOLF TOURNAMENT
ON MON., MAY 8 AT BLUE ROCK GOLF COURSE IN VALLEJO. CONTACT WILLIAM
RIZZUTO AT WILLIAM.RIZZUTO@GOLDENGATEFIELDS.COM FOR MORE
INFORMATION OR TO RESERVE A SPOT. SPACE IS LIMITED!

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE OWNER/TRAINER LOT IS FOR JOCKEYS, OWNERS,
TRAINERS AND OFFICIALS **ONLY.** PLEASE DO NOT PARK THERE UNLESS YOU
FALL INTO ONE OF THESE CATEGORIES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE REMEMBER TO SUBMIT YOUR WORKERS TO THE
RACING OFFICE AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE. CONTINUED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL
RESULT IN ACTION BY THE STEWARDS.

JOCKEY KEVIN RADKE 118 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT BRENT HARMON
(209) 781-5023

FORTY SEVENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:15PM www.goldengatefields.com

SUNDAY, APRIL 2, 2023
Scratch: 10:00 AM Sunday, April 2
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AGENT ZERO
ALEXANDER'S DREAM
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ANTHONYS CLEOPATRA
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BABY FRANKIE
BRONZE WARRIOR
BUYBACK

C R# PP

CANYON CREST
CAROLINA MIA
CONTINENTAL DIVIDE
COUNT ASHER
COUSIN RICHIE
CUT ACROSS SHORTY

D R# PP

DEALERS HAND
DE LA LUNA
DIAMOND RANGER
DO IT FOR DAVE
DR PESCADO

E R# PP

EASTER COMMAND
ECOLOGIST
EXCLUSIVE SPEAKER
EXECUTIVE CHEF
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HAY JUAN
HENNYS CRAZY TRAIN
HEY MATE
HOLIDAY HUSTLE
HOT RAGEOUS

I R# PP

I'LL DO IT FOR YOU
IDIOT'S GOLD
INDULGE
IRISH CORN
IRREFUTABLE

J R# PP

JERRY JEFF WALKER

L R# PP

LARRY'S LEGEND
LMLOOKNFORMISCHIEF
LOKI OF ASGARD
LOOKIN TO EXCEL
LORD OF LIGHT
LUCK IS GOLDEN
LUCKY LAD
LUXURY LINER

M R# PP

MAGIC TIGER
MESA EMPIRE
MICKEY GOLDMILL
MR. FIGHTER
MY DOMINATOR
MY SUMMER DREAM

N R# PP

NEVER FOR MONEY
NORTHERN JEWEL

R R# PP

RAGER
RUNAWAY KRISTIN

S R# PP

SGT POWELL
SHARONA'S WILD BOY
SLACK TIDE
SUNNY SPOT

T R# PP

TALBOT BAY
THEYREMINISCEOVERU
TIP TOP GAL
TOLONISITO
TORPEDO AWAY

U R# PP

UNREAL

W R# PP

WALKING BOSS
WELLSWORT (IRE)

In Today for

SUNDAY, APRIL 2, 2023

64 In Body

0 Also Eligible

64 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
FORTY SEVENTH DAY

SUNDAY, APRIL 2, 2023


